MITCHELL J. LANDRIEU, President

WM. RAYMOND MANNING, President Pro-Tem

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
September 18, 2015

Traffic Advisory — Upper Ninth Ward

Residents, businesses and motorists are advised that westbound on N. Claiborne Avenue from Clouet
Street to France Street and N. Galvez Street from Clouet Street to Mazant Street, will have intermittent
traffic lane closures from Tuesday, September 22, 2015through Thursday, September 24, 2015, from 7
a.m. to 5 p.m., while contractors working for the Sewerage and Water Board make repairs to several

sewer lines in the area.

“RE-BUILDING THE CITY’S WATER SYSTEMS FOR THE 21°" CENTURY”

Sewerage & Water Board or NEw ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 ¢504-529-2837 OR 52W-ATER
www.swbno.org

Contact Robert Jackson 504-269-7978 or
Brenda Thornton 504-269-7819

Motorists can expect traffic delays through the construction zones.

The work areas are listed below:

3100
4000
4100
4200

3100
3200
3700
3800

HH

. Claiborne Avenue
. Claiborne Avenue
. Claiborne Avenue
. Claiborne Avenue

Zz2zzZ2

. Galvez Street
. Galvez Street
. Galvez Street
. Galvez Street

z2zzZzZzZ

Members of the Board: ALAN ARNOLD ¢ ROBIN BARNES ¢ MARION BRACY ¢ DR. TAMIKA DUPLESSIS ¢ SCOTT JACOBS ¢ KERRI KANE
MITCHELL J. LANDRIEU ¢ WM. RAYMOND MANNING ¢ JOSEPH PEYCHAUD ¢ KIMBERLY THOMAS

between
between
between
between

between
between
between
between

Clouet Street and Louisa Street
Bartholomew Street and Mazant Street
Mazant Street and France Street
France Street and Lesseps Street

Clouet Street and Louisa Street
Louisa Street and Piety Street
Independence Street and Pauline Street
Pauline Street and Alvar Street

“An Equal Opportunity Employer”



