

"RE-BUILDING THE CITY'S WATER SYSTEMS FOR THE 21ST CENTURY"

Sewerage & Water Board of NEW ORLEANS

MITCHELL J. LANDRIEU, President WM. RAYMOND MANNING, President Pro-Tem 625 ST. JOSEPH STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 • 504-529-2837 OR 52W-ATER
www.swbno.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 18, 2015

Contact Robert Jackson 504-269-7978 or Brenda Thornton 504-269-7819

Traffic Advisory – Upper Ninth Ward

Residents, businesses and motorists are advised that westbound on N. Claiborne Avenue from Clouet Street to France Street and N. Galvez Street from Clouet Street to Mazant Street, will have intermittent traffic lane closures from Tuesday, September 22, 2015through Thursday, September 24, 2015, from 7 a.m. to 5 p.m., while contractors working for the Sewerage and Water Board make repairs to several sewer lines in the area.

Motorists can expect traffic delays through the construction zones.

The work areas are listed below:

3100	N. Claiborne Avenue	between	Clouet Street and Louisa Street
4000	N. Claiborne Avenue	between	Bartholomew Street and Mazant Street
4100	N. Claiborne Avenue	between	Mazant Street and France Street
4200	N. Claiborne Avenue	between	France Street and Lesseps Street
3100	N. Galvez Street	between	Clouet Street and Louisa Street
	N. Galvez Street N. Galvez Street		Clouet Street and Louisa Street Louisa Street and Piety Street
3200		between	
3200 3700	N. Galvez Street	between between	Louisa Street and Piety Street

###